## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No:Resolution in appreciation of Tammy Blount-Canavan)for her more than seven years of work in support of sustainable)tourism development in Monterey County......)

**WHEREAS, Tammy Blount-Canavan** has served as President & CEO of the Monterey County Convention & Visitors Bureau (MCCVB) since February 2012; and

**WHEREAS,** during her tenure as the MCCVB President & CEO, **Tammy Blount-Canavan** contributed to a twenty-three percent growth in county-wide tourism revenue; and

**WHEREAS, Tammy Blount-Canavan** is a committed steward of Monterey County's natural resources, leading her to launch MCCVB's "Sustainable Moments" initiative, which aims to strike a balance between growth of the tourism economy and increased quality of life for residents; and

**WHEREAS, Tammy Blount-Canavan** is recognized as a statewide industry leader, having been invited to serve on several Visit California committees and taskforces, including its CEO Destinations Council, Marketing Committee, and International Committee; and

**WHEREAS, Tammy Blount-Canavan** is also recognized internationally as an industry leader, and was elected Chair of Destinations International, the international trade association for destination marketing organizations, being only the fifth woman to do so in the association's more than 100 years; and

**WHEREAS, Tammy Blount-Canavan** has received numerous awards while working to ensure Monterey County is a destination of choice, including CEO of the Year, CSUMB's School of Business 2018 Community Leader of the Year, Top 100 Most Inspirational Women in the Meetings Industry, and Global Ambassador Award for Destinations International & IMEX.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, express our sincere appreciation to **Tammy Blount-Canavan** for her more than seven years of work in support of sustainable tourism development in Monterey County.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED on this XX day of XXXXX, 2019, by the following vote to wit:

## AYES: NOES: ABSENT:

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book \_\_\_\_\_\_, for the meeting on \_\_\_\_\_\_.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

By\_\_\_\_\_

Deputy